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in the classified service of the city of Duluth’ and when their
salaries shall have beécome establwhed by ordmance as pro-
mded for in this section.

Sec. 2. .This .act shall become eﬁectwe cmly after ttS
aD,pp'rO’UGl by a majority of the governing body of the,city of
ulith.

Approved May 29, 1959.

EXTRA SESSION
CHAPTER 32—H. F..No. 145
[Not Coded]

An act rela,tmg to Clearwater County; outhorizing the
county board to levy tao:es to promde a:od to the county agri-
cultural society.

‘Be it enacted by the Leglslature of the Sta.te of Minnesota:

Section 1. Clearwater County, agriculiural society tax
levy. Notwithstanding the provisions of any-other law to the
contrary, the county board of Clearwater county, in addition
to all other powers now or hereafter by law.conferred upon
county boards, may annually levy a fax of not {o exceed two
mills upon all property subject to taxation and, from time fo
time, appropriate and pay over the proceeds 'of thls tax, when
collected to the county agrlcultural society of its county, te
asgist the society in paying its financial obligations now or
hereafter incurred, and for the construction, reconstruction,
alteration, repairs, and improvements of necessary buildings.

-Sec. 2. This act takes effect” when approved by a ma-
jority of the county board of Clearwater county and upon
compliance with Laws 1959, Chapter 368

- Approved May 29, 1959.

© EXTRA ‘SESSION - -
CHAPTER '33-—H. F. No. 146
[Not Coded]

Afn act relatmg to compensation of certain officials in
Olmsted County and the number of deputies and clerks fm-
such offices and their compensation. '
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Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Olmsted County officers’ -salaries. The
county of Olmsted shall pay to each county official designated
in_thig section as full compensation for all sefvices rendered
by them, annual salaries to be determined by the board of
county commissioners, but not to exceed the amounts herein
specified as to each official. The officials and the amounts speci-
ﬁed are as follows:

1. County auditor ... $ 9,600
2.  County treasurer................. e eeeereaeeesaaanaenn 9,500
3. Sheriff .ol e eetvaens S 12,600
4. Clerk of district court .......o..ocoo.iveceeeenrens S 9,500
5. Register of deeds.and reglstrar of titles,

being one office ... 9,500

Sec. 2. All fees collected by the county officials named
in section 1 shall be paid to.the county in the manner and at
the times prescribed by the county board, and no such official
shall recieve any such fees as additional compensation.

Sec. 3. The board of county commissioners shall by

resolution determine the number of deputies assigned to each

-office, and the number of clerks and other employees required

" in the performance of each respective office, and shall deter-
mine and provide for the compensation of each.

Sec. 4. In addition to the salaries and compensation
to be paid officials, deputies, clerks, and employees as pro-
vided in this act, the board of county commissioners shall by
resolution provide for the payment of premiums of any bonds
required of any official, deputy, clerk, or employee designated
in this act. .

Sec. 5. This act as to compensation of the register of
deeds takes effect immediately upon its effective.date. This act
takes effect as to compensation of the clerk of district court
on January 1, 1961, and as to the audltor treasurer, and
sheriff on January 1, 1963.

Sec. 6.  All laws now in force relatmg to compensation
or fees of the county officials named in this act mconmstent
herewith are hereby repealed and superseded.

See. 7. This act shall become effective only after its
approval by a majority of the board of county commissioners
of Olmsted county, and upon ecompliance with Laws 1959,
Chapter 368. )

Approved May 29, 1959.



